
Friday, May 30, 2025

12:00 PM

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

Meeting Agenda - Final

50+ page Advance Reports for the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, 

June 10, 2025.

Advance Reports Over 50 Pages



Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final May 30, 2025

The following reports are scheduled for the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, June 10, 

2025.  The reports are being distributed 11 + days prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting due to 

the large volume of information.  These reports are not numbered at this time.

Natividad Medical Center - Consent

a. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer (CEO) for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his designee 

to execute the Fourth Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement (A-15115) with Dopamine 

Therapeutics, Inc. to provide family medicine services at Natividad, extending the term by twenty-four 

months (July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2027) for a revised full agreement term of August 1, 2019 to June 

30, 2027, but with no change to the board approved amount not to exceed of $400,000; and 

b. Authorize the CEO for NMC or his designee to sign up to three (3) future amendments to this 

Agreement where the total amendments do not significantly change the scope of work, do not exceed 

10% ($10,000) of the original contract amount, and do not increase the total contract amount above 

$410,000. 

 

Board Report

Dopamine Therapeutics Inc (formerly Nathaniel Lepp MD) 

Amendment 4

Dopamine Therapeutics Inc (formerly Nathaniel Lepp MD) 

Amendment 3

Dopamine Therapeutics Inc (formerly Nathaniel Lepp MD) 

Amendment 2

Dopamine Therapeutics Inc (formerly Nathaniel Lepp MD) 

Amendment 1

Dopamine Therapeutics Inc and Nathaniel Lepp MD Assignment & 

Assumption Agreement

Nathaniel Lepp MD Agreement

Attachments:

a. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer (CEO) for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his designee 

to execute the Fourth Amendment to the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement 

(A-14310) with Monterey County Eye Associates, Inc. to provide ophthalmology call coverage 

services extending the term by twenty-four months (July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2027), for a revised full 

agreement term of June 1, 2019 to June 30 2027, and adding $607,176 for a revised not to exceed 

amount of $2,232,582 in the aggregate; and

b. Authorize the CEO for NMC or his designee to sign up to three (3) amendments to this agreement 

where the total amendments do not significantly change the scope of work, do not exceed 10% 

($54,600) of the original contract amount and do not increase the total contract amount above 

$2,287,182.

 

Page 1 of 3 

https://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=62001
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=517d8821-7491-439e-a4f0-20db490680de.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=320bdd27-0433-4db6-98eb-4bf2c6c149f8.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ea5a5502-1ac1-4976-ae13-67e12d978fad.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=12dd816a-5aba-41ea-af95-95db6a1502db.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=91600b47-881b-44ff-ad57-ae29a98a97d6.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=dba13abd-5f87-4f1b-9e42-6fa6db21cd3d.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c61917be-050c-46f9-89cd-61f225d8cf11.pdf
https://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=62105


Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final May 30, 2025

Board Report

Monterey County Eye Associates Amendment No. 4

Monterey County Eye Associates Amendment No. 3

Monterey County Eye Associates Amendment No. 2

Monterey County Eye Associates Amendment No. 1

Monterey County Eye Associates Agreement

Attachments:

a. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer (CEO) for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his designee 

to execute the Third Amendment to the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement 

(A-15368) with Salinas Valley Memorial Healthcare System, dba Salinas Valley Medical Clinic to 

provide hematology oncology services, extending the term by twenty-four months (July 1, 2025 to June 

30, 2027) for a revised full agreement term of July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2027, and adding $360,000 for 

a revised not to exceed amount of $1,440,000 in the aggregate; and

b. Authorize the CEO for NMC or his designee to sign up to three (3) future amendments to this 

Agreement where the total amendments do not significantly change the scope of work, do not cause an 

increase of more than ten percent ($36,000) of the original contract amount and do not increase the 

total contract amount above $1,476,000.

 

Board Report

Salinas Valley Medical Clinic Third Amendment

Salinas Valley Medical Clinic Second Amendment

Salinas Valley Medical Clinic First Amendment

Salinas Valley Medical Clinic Agreement

Attachments:

a. Adopt the Natividad Medical Center (NMC) 2025 Job Order Contracting (JOC) Construction 

Task Catalog, Technical Specifications and Project Manuals for JOC 2025, Project No. JOC Bid No. 

NMC 2025-01, and Bid No. NMC 2025-02; and

b. Authorize advertising the “Notice to Contractors” in a newspaper of general circulation.

Board Report

Natividad 2025 Construction Task Catalog

Natividad 2025 JOC Notice to Contractors

Natividad 2025 Project Manual

Natividad 2025 Technical Specifications

Attachments:

Public Works and Facilities - Consent

a. Authorize the Contracts & Purchasing Officer or their designee to execute Amendment No. 1 to 

Agreement A-15491 (JMYA*79) with The Gordian Group, Inc. to extend the JOC program under 

Sourcewell Agreement 050421-GCI through June 7, 2026 (Attachment A); and 

b. Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or their designee to execute future amendments to 

Agreement A-15491 (JMYA*79) to match any term extension of Sourcewell Agreement 

050421-GCI, subject to review and approval by the Office of the County Counsel. 

Page 2 of 3 

https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=71139b15-2d2b-41e9-a441-adb1b34c847e.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=57f8ecda-e2de-44cc-8ad4-9712ef418505.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c80ba29a-ad08-4661-a10b-e1262ab3608e.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5efb43f9-195b-480e-8f71-fb1b441a6f55.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5f846a10-71ac-4e36-a825-fc378cbf5d2a.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1154902f-f46a-42cf-9ada-ca7b48b147f3.pdf
https://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=62010
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b248275e-2eac-4384-900c-4848d824749a.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=47030874-449c-4ebd-b485-d25ee4e7ec76.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c4ac8eb3-15e0-4177-93c5-c429f9a34f10.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=fbe3b037-8fcf-4702-aa0c-22f7e7ca6ee1.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=44445cf4-8c5e-4a15-8c9f-0ed02a54fd62.pdf
https://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=61849
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7467b1dd-7cdc-46f4-a240-537ba3031313.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=94770b14-36a1-4371-bdb7-8f9520a0c045.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1dc8fcf6-b2b3-46c1-9862-c1f69a4987ff.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=657cf2e1-81c7-4b91-989f-145ef5d3c866.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=013aaa73-d41a-4eba-a7d9-9f3a9197b53b.pdf
https://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=62189


Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final May 30, 2025

Board Report

Attachment A - Amendment No. 1

Attachment B - Agreement

Attachments:

Page 3 of 3 

https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=03881267-63d1-416f-bd5b-a1c1d4719c15.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=93bfdc1d-dfd3-4e12-a6a4-7c607cab5b23.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d054bbf1-b309-485e-ba97-f25c4e3c7f45.pdf

